## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY LAKHIMPUR :: NORTH LAKHIMPUR ::

## NOTIFICATION

Dtd. N. Lakhimpur, the 20-08-2024

No. DLSAL/ 2024 / 2024, dtd. North Lakhimpur, the 20-08-2024.

On the basis of the performance in the Interview/Viva-Voce and Skill Test held on 09/08/2024 and 10/08/2024 in the Conference Hall, District Judiciary, Lakhimpur for appointment for one post of **Peon** and one post of **Office Assistant** respectively in the office of the District Legal Aid Defense Counsel, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur and as per Resolution of the Selection Board meeting of District Legal Services Authority, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur held on 17/08/2024, the following candidates securing highest marks in order of **merit** as follows :

## A: FOR THE POST OF OFFICE ASSISTANT

01	SRI BISHAL DEBNATH	OA005	40	21.4	61.40
SL. No	Name of the candidate	Roll No.	Total Marks obtained in Skill Test	Total Marks obtained in Interview / Viva-Voce	Average Marks (Out of 80)

## **B: FOR THE POST OF PEON**

SL. No	Name of the candidate	Roll No.	Average Marks (Out of 50)
01	SRI DINA PAYENG	002	37.00

The appointment is purely temporary and subject to satisfactory of Police Verification Report of the candidate.

Publish the Merit List of the candidates regarding the appointment of one post of Office Assistant and one post of Peon in the Office of the District Legal Aid Defense Counsel, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur in the official Notice Board of the District Judiciary, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur and in the official website of Lakhimpur District Judiciary.

> Sd/-(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan) C H A I R M A N, D.L.S.A., -cum-District & Sessions Judge Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur

No. DLBAL/2024-2027 / 2024, dtd. North Lakhimpur, the 20-08-2024.

Copy to :

- 1. The Chief Administrative Officer, office of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur to hang the Notification, dtd. 20-08-2024 in the official Notice Board of District Judiciary, Lakhimpur.
- 2. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Lakhimpur to upload the Notification, dtd. 20-08-2024 in the official website of Lakhimpur District Judiciary.
- 3. The U.D. Assistant, office of the District Legal Services Authority, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur to hang the Notification, dtd. 20-08-2024 in the official Notice Board.
- 4. File copy.

20.8.24 CHAIRMAN, D.L.S.A., um-District & Sessions Judge Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur 20/2/24.